GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA Works Department *****

OFFICE ORDER

Bhubaneswar, Dated the 23/02/2015

File No. 07361400062015 23 40 /W., Consequent upon leave of Er. Satya Narayan Sahu, E.E. Khurda (R&B) Division, Khurda, Er. Dukhabandhu Behera, E.E.(Civil), Bhubaneswar (R&B) Division-IV is hereby allowed to remain in charge of E.E., Khurda (R&B) Division, Khurda (with all financial powers) in addition to his own duties until further orders.

This order shall take immediate effect.

By order of the E.I.C-cum-Secretary

Under Secretary to Govt. 23 2/15

Memo No. 2341 /W.,

Dt 28/2/15

Copy forwarded to the Principal A.G. (A&E), Odisha, Bhubaneswar/A.G. (Works & Accounts) Puri Branch, Puri/E.I.C (Civil), Odisha, Bhubaneswar/G.A. (S.E) Deptt./ G.A. (Rent) Deptt./ All C.E.s & S.Es of Works Department, Odisha/ S.E., Central (R&B)Circle, Bhubaneswar/ S.E. (R&B) Circle, Khurda/ Concerned Divisions/Officer concerned/ OSWAS Control room/ F.E-I (5 copies Guard File) for information and necessary action.

Memo No. 2342/W., Dt 23/2/15

Under Secretary to Govt.

Copy forwarded to P.S. to E.I.C-cum-Secretary, Works Department for information and necessary action.

Under Secretary to Government

Memo No. 2343/W., Dt 23/2/15

Copy forwarded to Luminous Infoways Pvt Ltd, N-6/373 Nayapalli, Jayadev Vihar, Bhubaneswar, e-mail <u>ID-support@lipl.in</u> for information and necessary action. He is requested to upload this Office Order in the Website of Works Department for information of general public.

Under Secretary to Government